

1st year Maintenance Bill

93

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
① Restoration of rain Cuts with soil					
----- C11					
Q.M.B.P. 90 Qty. 121.50 m ³					
@ Rs 400 = 26/m ³ -----					Rs 49093 = 00
② Making up of Burmings shoulders					
----- C10					
Q.M.B.P. 91 Qty. 781.88 m ³					
@ Rs 60 = 28/m ³ -----					Rs 47132 = 00
③ Patch repair of holes with mix					

Seal surface -----					
----- C12					
Q.M.B.P. 91 Qty. 56.28 m ²					
@ Rs 240 = 12/m ² -----					Rs 13507 = 00
④ Maintenance of CD work in Home pipe Culvert					
----- C10					
Q.M.B.P. 91 Qty. 5.10 m					
@ Rs 1166 = 58/m -----					Rs 5839 = 00
⑤ Maintenance of Road Signs					
----- C11					
Q.M.B.P. 91 Qty. 0.28 km					
@ Rs 1104 = 58/km -----					Rs 309 = 00
⑥ Maintenance of 20mm Km stone					
----- C10					

Continuation

115880 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Work:- Maintenance of Road					
from Pongy Sedak					
to Navtolige Tak -					
Agency:- Chandrika Prasad Sah					
Patarghat, Saharsa.					
Ag. No. - 14.000/2021-22					
Date of Start - 02.06.2021					
Date of Completion - 09.06.2022					
A.O.O. Completion - 27.05.2022					
① Restoration of rain					
Cuts with soil - - - -					
5 x 8.30 x 1.125 x 0.300 -					14.0 m ³
6 x 7.40 x 1.125 x 0.400 -					19.98 m ³
7 x 6.80 x 1.10 x 0.350 -					18.33 m ³
10 x 5.20 x 1.125 x 0.300 -					17.55 m ³
5 x 11.40 x 0.70 x 0.30 -					11.55 m ³
4 x 15.20 x 1.05 x 0.250 -					15.96 m ³
6 x 5.40 x 0.80 x 0.45 -					11.66 m ³
7 x 7.60 x 1.125 x 0.300 -					17.96 m ³
8 x 6.30 x 1.125 x 0.300 -					17.01 m ³
					144.00 m ³
② Making up of Berms					
Shoulders - - - -					
5 x 15.30 x 1.125 -					86.06 m ³
7 x 12.60 x 1.10 -					97.02 m ³
5 x 23.30 x 0.80 -					93.20 m ³
6 x 18.40 x 0.70 -					75.60 m ³
7 x 8.75 x 1.00 -					61.25 m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Restoration of rain cuts with soil - - - -					
Am BP-96 Qty 144.0 @ Rs 404.52 - Rs					58185.00
② Making up of berm/shoulder stripping excess soil - - -					
Am BP-97 Qty 936.88 @ Rs 60.28 - Rs					56475.00
③ Repair of Pot holes with 75mm - - - -					
Am BP-97 Qty 112.50 @ Rs 240.12 - Rs					27014.00
④ Maintenance of CD work in AP Cut west - - - -					
Am BP-97 Qty 5.0 @ Rs 1166.58 - Rs					5833.00
⑤ Maintenance of Road Sign - - - -					
Am BP-98 Qty 0.33 @ Rs 1104.58 - Rs					368.00
⑥ Maint. of 200m and km - - -					
Am BP-98 Qty 0.42 km @ Rs 533.43 - Rs					243.00
⑦ Cutting of branches of trees - - -					
Am BP-98 Qty 6.0 @ Rs 113.64 - Rs					682.00
⑧ Cutting of shrubs - - - -					
Am BP-98 Qty 26.0 @ Rs 6.98/m - Rs					181.00
⑨ Trimming of grass - - - -					
Am BP-98 Qty 13.50 @ Rs 2.33 - Rs					31.00
					149012.00
Add for GST @ 12% - - - -					Rs 17881.00
Add for L. cess @ 1% - - - -					Rs 1490.00
Add for S. Fee - - - -					Rs 1210.00
					169593.00
Less for below @ 9.60% - - - -					Rs 16289.00
					185882.00

Continuation

30/5/24
JE
C20
T. M. M. M.
30/5/24
A F